



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 200

Call Order: 012
Counties: DUVAL

Contract: T2786
Fed Aid No: D219145B
Project(s): 43732315201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,990,959.63	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,072,558.16	101.36%
3	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,165,690.00	119.61%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,091,143.00	135.06%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: D219145B

Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43732315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 200

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, traffic signals, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 200 from Clay County Line to just south of I-10 in Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43732315201		(1.000) LS	278,900.00000	278,900.00	459,411.22000	459,411.22	195,000.00000	195,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43732315201		(250.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	131,936.06000	131,936.06	165,000.00000	165,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,000.000 ED	0.20000	3,000.00	0.22000	3,300.00	0.20000	3,000.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		62,500.000 ED	0.10000	6,250.00	0.10000	6,250.00	0.10000	6,250.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		500.000 ED	4.34000	2,170.00	5.72000	2,860.00	5.50000	2,750.00
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		8,830.000 EA	3.61000	31,876.30	3.31000	29,227.30	3.50000	30,905.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		750.000 ED	9.18000	6,885.00	10.86000	8,145.00	10.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		500.000 ED	4.34000	2,170.00	5.14000	2,570.00	5.25000	2,625.00
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		500.000 ED	4.34000	2,170.00	5.14000	2,570.00	5.25000	2,625.00
0050 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		580.000 SY	1.12000	649.60	3.43000	1,989.40	2.25000	1,305.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		39,226.000 LF	0.66000	25,889.16	0.15000	5,883.90	1.00000	39,226.00
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		35.000 EA	66.31000	2,320.85	97.15000	3,400.25	85.00000	2,975.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		938.630 AC	20.09000	18,857.08	22.29000	20,922.06	25.00000	23,465.75
0070 0107 2 MOWING		877.700 AC	29.88000	26,225.68	33.15000	29,095.76	35.00000	30,719.50
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43732315201		(13.660) AC (LS)	125,192.11000	125,192.11	113,495.99000	113,495.99	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		626.000 CY	54.24000	33,954.24	19.53000	12,225.78	17.50000	10,955.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43732315201		(1.000) LS	60,360.78000	60,360.78	5,349.86000	5,349.86	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,531.000 SY	11.04000	16,902.24	4.11000	6,292.41	7.50000	11,482.50
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		7,208.000 SY	9.06000	65,304.48	7.19000	51,825.52	13.00000	93,704.00
0100 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		5,193.000 SY	14.11000	73,273.23	15.40000	79,972.20	22.00000	114,246.00
0105 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		203,180.000 SY	1.79000	363,692.20	1.76000	357,596.80	1.00000	203,180.00
0110 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		29,964.000 SY	2.44000	73,112.16	1.84000	55,133.76	1.00000	29,964.00
0115 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,071.000 SY	2.28000	7,001.88	1.96000	6,019.16	1.00000	3,071.00
0120 0327 70 7 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH		1,640.000 SY	4.54000	7,445.60	4.09000	6,707.60	1.00000	1,640.00
0125 0327 70 12 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		5,087.000 SY	4.96000	25,231.52	4.02000	20,449.74	1.00000	5,087.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0327 70 18		10,707.000	3.07000	32,870.49	3.28000	35,118.96	1.00000	10,707.00
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0135 0327 70 19		36,388.000	1.15000	41,846.20	0.94000	34,204.72	1.00000	36,388.00
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0140 0334 1 54		30,768.200	86.11000	2,649,449.70	86.56000	2,663,295.39	115.00000	3,538,343.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		TN						
0145 0337 7 25		8,664.700	111.16000	963,168.05	111.09000	962,561.52	160.00000	1,386,352.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		TN						
0150 0337 7 85		3,551.900	102.18000	362,933.14	95.41000	338,886.78	112.00000	397,812.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0155 0570 1 2		56,746.000	1.85000	104,980.10	1.00000	56,746.00	2.50000	141,865.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0160 0570 1 3		1,259.000	1.85000	2,329.15	5.96000	7,503.64	3.00000	3,777.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		SY						
0165 0710 11101		17.446	927.61000	16,183.08	1,022.90000	17,845.51	1,100.00000	19,190.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.260 GM	1,288.04000	334.89	1,022.90000	265.95	1,500.00000	390.00
0175 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		317.000 LF	2.06000	653.02	2.00000	634.00	1.00000	317.00
0180 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		110.000 LF	2.32000	255.20	2.63000	289.30	2.00000	220.00
0185 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		27.798 GM	463.73000	12,890.77	508.60000	14,138.06	600.00000	16,678.80
0190 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.422 GM	461.49000	194.75	1,022.90000	431.66	750.00000	316.50
0195 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	56.68000	566.80	80.01000	800.10	30.00000	300.00
0200 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		212.000 EA	33.49000	7,099.88	53.72000	11,388.64	20.00000	4,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0710 11180		13.000	5.15000	66.95	5.72000	74.36	7.50000	97.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		LF						
0210 0710 11201		13.916	927.66000	12,909.32	1,022.90000	14,234.68	1,100.00000	15,307.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0215 0710 11224		719.000	2.06000	1,481.14	0.86000	618.34	1.00000	719.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0220 0710 11241		0.705	460.41000	324.59	1,022.90000	721.14	750.00000	528.75
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0225 0710 11290		172.000	2.58000	443.76	5.72000	983.84	5.00000	860.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF						
0230 0999 25		(1.000)	72,219.00000	72,219.00	72,219.00000	72,219.00	72,219.00000	72,219.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43732315201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,642,034.09		\$5,655,591.36		\$6,788,305.30	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	324.59000	1,298.36	342.87000	1,371.48	325.00000	1,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		22.000 AS	901.63000	19,835.86	1,371.47000	30,172.34	1,250.00000	27,500.00
0245 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		7.000 AS	1,442.61000	10,098.27	1,485.77000	10,400.39	1,350.00000	9,450.00
0250 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		7.000 AS	1,957.83000	13,704.81	1,600.06000	11,200.42	1,500.00000	10,500.00
0255 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		38.000 AS	36.07000	1,370.66	11.43000	434.34	11.00000	418.00
0260 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	103.04000	103.04	160.00000	160.00	145.00000	145.00
0265 0701 18101 PROFIED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		11.909 GM	5,461.79000	65,044.46	6,857.39000	81,664.66	6,000.00000	71,454.00
0270 0701 18201 PROFIED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		8.413 GM	5,459.38000	45,929.76	6,857.39000	57,691.22	6,000.00000	50,478.00
0275 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		36.000 EA	53.58000	1,928.88	62.86000	2,262.96	60.00000	2,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0280 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43732315201		(1.000) LS	75,994.88000	75,994.88	93,717.58000	93,717.58	85,000.00000	85,000.00
0285 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		317.000 LF	2.83000	897.11	4.52000	1,432.84	4.00000	1,268.00
0290 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		110.000 LF	3.35000	368.50	7.94000	873.40	5.00000	550.00
0295 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.422 GM	1,846.02000	779.02	3,142.97000	1,326.33	2,500.00000	1,055.00
0300 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	103.04000	1,030.40	160.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0305 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		212.000 EA	64.40000	13,652.80	80.01000	16,962.12	75.00000	15,900.00
0310 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		13.000 LF	10.30000	133.90	20.58000	267.54	10.00000	130.00
0315 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		719.000 LF	2.83000	2,034.77	4.52000	3,249.88	4.00000	2,876.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0320 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.705 GM	1,841.65000	1,298.36	3,142.97000	2,215.79	2,500.00000	1,762.50
0325 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	154.57000	1,391.13	251.44000	2,262.96	200.00000	1,800.00
0330 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	128.80000	1,159.20	131.43000	1,182.87	100.00000	900.00
0335 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.597 GM	4,227.55000	19,434.05	4,914.46000	22,591.77	4,200.00000	19,307.40
0340 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.174 GM	5,537.13000	963.46	10,857.52000	1,889.21	6,300.00000	1,096.20
0345 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		13.899 GM	1,957.98000	27,213.96	1,508.63000	20,968.45	1,400.00000	19,458.60
0350 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.139 GM	4,228.51000	4,816.27	4,914.46000	5,597.57	4,200.00000	4,783.80
0355 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.939 GM	3,919.84000	3,680.73	4,800.18000	4,507.37	4,100.00000	3,849.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0360 0711 16102		0.086	5,607.56000	482.25	10,857.52000	933.75	1,500.00000	129.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0365 0711 16201		4.363	3,912.98000	17,072.33	4,800.18000	20,943.19	4,100.00000	17,888.30
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$331,717.22		\$397,880.43		\$352,159.70	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0370 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	2,576.10000	2,576.10	2,857.24000	2,857.24	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0375 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	824.35000	824.35	914.32000	914.32	550.00000	550.00
0380 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		1.000 PI	4,121.75000	4,121.75	4,571.59000	4,571.59	2,750.00000	2,750.00
0385 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN		1.000 PI	824.35000	824.35	914.32000	914.32	800.00000	800.00
0390 0650 1 11 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY		6.000 AS	875.87000	5,255.22	971.46000	5,828.76	1,250.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0395 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		5.000 AS	206.09000	1,030.45	228.58000	1,142.90	125.00000	625.00
0400 0670 4 1 INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 AS	2,576.10000	2,576.10	2,857.24000	2,857.24	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$17,208.32		\$19,086.37		\$25,225.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$5,990,959.63		\$6,072,558.16		7,165,690.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	240,315.48000	240,315.48				
MOBILIZATION 43732315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(250.000)	265,749.91000	265,749.91				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43732315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		15,000.000	0.20000	3,000.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		62,500.000	0.10000	6,250.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 76		500.000	4.25000	2,125.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 78		8,830.000	3.00000	26,490.00				
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0035	0102 99		750.000	9.00000	6,750.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102150 1		500.000	4.25000	2,125.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0045	0102150 2		500.000	4.25000	2,125.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0104 1		580.000	2.65000	1,537.00				
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0055	0104 10 3		39,226.000	1.10000	43,148.60				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0104 18		35.000	100.00000	3,500.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0065	0107 1		938.630	15.00000	14,079.45				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0070	0107 2		877.700	32.00000	28,086.40				
MOWING			AC						
0075	0110 1 1		(13.660)	60,783.22000	60,783.22				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43732315201			AC (LS)						
0080	0120 2 2		626.000	38.64000	24,188.64				
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0085	0120 71		(1.000)	16,043.74000	16,043.74				
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43732315201			LS						
0090	0160 4		1,531.000	16.54000	25,322.74				
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0095	0285701		7,208.000	21.60000	155,692.80				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0100	0285706		5,193.000	36.31000	188,557.83				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0105	0327 70 4		203,180.000	3.01000	611,571.80				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0110	0327 70 5		29,964.000	3.16000	94,686.24				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 6		3,071.000	5.84000	17,934.64				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0327 70 7		1,640.000	7.31000	11,988.40				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0327 70 12		5,087.000	3.82000	19,432.34				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0327 70 18		10,707.000	6.46000	69,167.22				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0135	0327 70 19		36,388.000	1.32000	48,032.16				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		30,768.200 TN	120.92000	3,720,490.74				
0145 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		8,664.700 TN	155.66000	1,348,747.20				
0150 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,551.900 TN	123.04000	437,025.78				
0155 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		56,746.000 SY	1.80000	102,142.80				
0160 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		1,259.000 SY	6.83000	8,598.97				
0165 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		17.446 GM	1,100.25000	19,194.96				
0170 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.260 GM	1,300.00000	338.00				
0175 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		317.000 LF	0.70000	221.90				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0180	0710 11125		110.000	1.00000	110.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0185	0710 11131		27.798	450.03000	12,509.93				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0190	0710 11141		0.422	447.87000	189.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0195	0710 11160		10.000	35.00000	350.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0200	0710 11170		212.000	25.00000	5,300.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0205	0710 11180		13.000	0.70000	9.10				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE			LF						
0210	0710 11201		13.916	1,099.53000	15,301.06				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0215	0710 11224		719.000	0.70000	503.30				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0220	0710 11241		0.705	992.91000	700.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0225	0710 11290		172.000	6.00000	1,032.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE			SF						
0230	0999 25		(1.000)	72,219.00000	72,219.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43732315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,733,667.35					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	300.00000	1,200.00				
0240 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		22.000 AS	1,200.00000	26,400.00				
0245 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		7.000 AS	1,300.00000	9,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		7.000 AS	1,400.00000	9,800.00				
0255 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		38.000 AS	10.00000	380.00				
0260 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	140.00000	140.00				
0265 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		11.909 GM	5,795.62000	69,020.04				
0270 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		8.413 GM	5,797.93000	48,777.99				
0275 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		36.000 EA	55.00000	1,980.00				
0280 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43732315201		(1.000) LS	76,600.00000	76,600.00				
0285 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		317.000 LF	6.00000	1,902.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0290	0711 11125		110.000	6.00000	660.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0295	0711 11141		0.422	1,273.93000	537.60				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0300	0711 11160		10.000	150.00000	1,500.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0305	0711 11170		212.000	50.00000	10,600.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0310	0711 11180		13.000	6.00000	78.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE			LF						
0315	0711 11224		719.000	6.00000	4,314.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0320	0711 11241		0.705	1,489.36000	1,050.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0325	0711 14160		9.000	260.00000	2,340.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0330	0711 14170		9.000	190.00000	1,710.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0335	0711 15101		4.597	4,493.15000	20,655.01				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0340	0711 15102		0.174	5,373.56000	935.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0345	0711 15131		13.899	1,499.03000	20,835.02				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0350	0711 15201		1.139	4,464.44000	5,085.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0355	0711 16101		0.939	4,159.74000	3,906.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0360	0711 16102		0.086	4,372.09000	376.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0365	0711 16201		4.363	4,197.11000	18,311.99				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$338,193.65

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0370	0632 7 1	1.000	3,896.00000	3,896.00		
	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI				
0375	0632 7 6	1.000	650.00000	650.00		
	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	PI				
0380	0634 4152	1.000	3,496.00000	3,496.00		
	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL	PI				
0385	0634 4600	1.000	950.00000	950.00		
	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN	PI				
0390	0650 1 11	6.000	799.00000	4,794.00		
	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS				
0395	0650 1 60	5.000	75.00000	375.00		
	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN	AS				
0400	0670 4 1	1.000	5,121.00000	5,121.00		
	INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL	AS				



Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 23

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2786

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0003 Signalization Section Totals: \$19,282.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$8,091,143.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T2786

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

08/11/2020